#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ananda K. Bandyopadhyay	04/12/2004
Seon-Mee Cho	04/12/2004
Haiying Fu	04/12/2004
Easwar Srinivasan	04/06/2004
David Mordo	04/13/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novellus Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3970 North First Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11824049

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Bergin/WAVS LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOVLP088C1-NVLS-2882C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Bergin

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0386 :H \$40.00 1182

500942773

Total Attachments: 4

source=NOVLP088C1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NOVLP088C1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=NOVLP088C1\_Assignment#page3.tif source=NOVLP088C1\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0387

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# METHOD TO IMPROVE MECHANICAL STRENTH OF LOW-K DIELECTRIC FILM USING MODULATED UV EXPOSURE.

Revised 01/02, Assign US Notary

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0388

•	If I Q	Date: 04/12/04
1. Inventor Signature:	Ananda K. Bandyopadhyay	Date: $\frac{\gamma}{2} \frac{\alpha}{1}$
	Ananda K. Bandyopadnyay	
State of Oregon	) , ) ss.	
County of Washing	A **	,,
whose name is subscribed t	or proved to me on the basis of the within instrument, and acl capacity(ies), and that by his/he which the person acted, execut	in the year 2004, before me, ally appeared Ananda K. Bandyopadhyay, of satisfactory evidence) to be the person knowledged to me that he/she executed the ter signature on the instrument the person, ed the instrument.  OFRIAL SEAL  LAURA L. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON (SEAGGMMISSION NO. 360477 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2006)
2. Inventor Signature:	Seon-Mee Cho	Date: 04/12/04
State of Oregon	) , ) ss.	
County of Washin		
to me (or proved to me subscribed to the within his/her authorized capacit entity upon behalf of whice	on the basis of satisfactory exinstrument, and acknowledged ty(ies), and that by his/her signs the person acted, executed the and and official seal.	p, in the year 2004, before me, appeared Seon-Mee Cho, personally known vidence) to be the person whose name is to me that he/she executed the same in nature on the instrument the person or the construment the person or the OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA L. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION PURPLES AUGUST 18, 2006  Date: 04/12/04
5. Inventor Signature.	Haiying Fu	3
State of Oregon	) ) ss.	
me (or proved to me on to to the within instrumer authorized capacity(ies), behalf of which the person	day of April  Notary Public, personal he basis of satisfactory evidence and that by his/her signature on a acted, executed the instrument	, in the year 2004, before me, ly appeared Haiying Fu, personally known to e) to be the person whose name is subscribed that he/she executed the same in his/her the instrument the person, or the entity upon t.
Notary Signature	and and official seal.	OFRCIAL SEAL LAURA L. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 360477 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2006

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0389

Notary Signature	ra Aproxim	
4. Inventor Signature:	Easwar Srinivasan	Date: 6th April, 2004
me (or proved to me on the the within instrument, and capacity(ies), and that by which the person acted, ex	, Notary Public, personally basis of satisfactory evidenced acknowledged to me that his/her signature on the instructed the instrument.	, in the year 200 , before me ly appeared Easwar Srinivasan, personally known to be to be the person whose name is subscribed to he/she executed the same in his/her authorized rument the person, or the entity upon behalf or
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	OFRCIAL SEAL  LAURA L. JOHNSON  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 360477  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 18, 2006
5. Inventor Signature:	David Mordo	Date:
within instrument, and a capacity(ies), and that by which the person acted, ex	, Notary Public, personall asis of satisfactory evidence) to icknowledged to me that he his/her signature on the instr	, in the year 200, before mealy appeared David Mordo, personally known to meato be the person whose name is subscribed to the same in his/her authorized rument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
Notary Signature		<del></del>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

4 Inventor Signature:	Date:	,
4. Inventor Signature:Easwa	r Srinivasan	
State of Oregon	) ) ss.	
known to me (or proved to me on subscribed to the within instrum	Notary Public, personally appeared Easwar Srimvasan, per the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person rson acted, executed the instrument.	name is
Notary Signature	(SEAL)	
5. Inventor Signature: Day	. Mordo Date: 4.13.04	
me (or proved to me on the basis to the within instrument, and ack capacity(ies), and that by his/her which the person acted, executed WITNESS my hand and	Notary Public, personally appeared David Mondo, personally of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is smowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her a signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon the instrument.  official seal.	uthorized
Notary Signature	CELIA BU Commission Notary Public Santa Cla	JCHINSKI n # 1397009 c - California ura County iree Jan 28, 2007

**)** 

PATENT REEL: 023128 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 08/21/2009